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FOR Gmgmm USE ONLY
Uperator :
MME Form 52 UNITED STATES '
Jan. 1959 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION DOSE‘: No.
Contract No.
14-23-090'—
Contract Date
LIEN AND -SUBORDINATION AGREEMENTSL/

To the United States of America:

That certain land in the County of Qkanogan ,» ‘State of Wy ghjngt on ,

described as follows :?J Four

Ramore Lode,Sulphur

in Sgch&,Toaﬂ E,R.SI E.
hereinafter called the "land", is the subject of a proposed exploration contract, hereinafter called
the "Contract", between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government" and

Vr.Leon Patten and Mr.Glen Zorn,s partmership. - 3/

herefnafter called the "Operator". In consideration for and as an inducement to the Government execut-
ing the Contract, the undersigned:

1. (a) Being the owner of an interest in the land, hereby grants to the Government a lien
upon all of his right, title, and interest in the land and upon any production of minerals therefrom to
secure the payment to the Government of the royalty on production provided for by the Contract, and
agrees if the Operator's interest should be surrendered or terminated at any time prior to the expira-
tion of the rights of the United States under said Contract to pay royalty to the Government according
to the terms of said Cpntract; or

(b) Being the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance against the land, hereby subordinates
his claim, lien, or encumbrance in or against the land and in any production therefrom to the rights of
the Government under the Contract with respect to royalty on production and liens to secure sameh_/

2. Undertakes and agrees that property in which the Government may acquire an interest or
equity under the Contract may be dismantled, severed trom the land, and removed as may be provided in
the Contract; and the Government's interest and equity in such property shall be. prior and superior to
eny adverse right or claim of the undersigned.

3. Represents and undertakes that there is no claim, lien, or encumbrance upon the under-
signed's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land other than the following: (1f "nope"
insert the word "none". Do not leave blank.) '

L3

l/ Production from the lend is not required, and in the absence of production there is no obligation to
pay royalty to the Government.

g/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or b) strike out the words "as follows" and
insert "in a lease ZSr contract, deed, or other document/ dated , and recorded in
Book , Page s Official records of said county". If (b) is used, the book and page of
recordation must be inserted above. If the space provided is insufficient, use an Annex and reter
to the Annex in the space.

Q/.Insert name exactly as it appears in the Application MME Form 4o.
E/ Subparagraph 1(a) does not apply to the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance.





L. Undertakes and agrees (a) neither to commit any act nor assert any claim in conflict
with the provisions of this Agreement; and (b) to give advance notice of the Government's rights
under this agreement to any subsequent transferee, mortgagee, encumbrancer, or lessee of any of the
undersigned's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land or any production therefrom,
furnishing the Government with two true copies of such notice; and

5. Consents to all amendments (including an agreement of terndnation) and assignments of
the Contract without notice thereof, and undertakes and agrees that this agreement shall extend and
‘2pply thereto.

6. Added provisions None (State "None" or "See Annex No. ")
Dated this Trth- day of E!!blgtany _ » 1966 -
) BEast 2408 Pacific Ave. (Street)
(City &)
- (Seal)_ Spoksne Washington. (state )
. - (Street)
Ecny &g .
(Seal) State
(Street)
(City &)
(Seal) (state )
(Street)
. (City &)
(Seal) _ (State )
(Street)
o (City &)
(Seal) (State )
(Street)
(city &)
- (sea1) ‘ (State )
I, MrsoEll_an C.0'Connellcertify that I am the Oy

(Name)
. ) 3 .
of the- corporation nemed herein: that

«

, who signed this agreement

b . (Name)
L2 W . . L. . ..

S : of said corporation; 'that said’ agreement was Hulylsignednfor and
(Title-Pres , V1ce Pres., etc.)

- .

was then

in behalf of said corporation by authority of 1ts governing body, and vas vithin ‘the scope of its

corporate powers.
PR B - .. -~ . ’

(Corporate Seal)

INT.-OUP. SEC., WASH., D.C. 21103





FOR GOVERHMENI USE_ONLY
-Uperator
MME Form 52 UNITED STATES i
Jan. 1959 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
‘ OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION Docket No.
OME —
Contract No.
14-23-090 -
Contract Date
LIEN AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENTSL/
p———— ]

To the United States of America:

That certain land in the County of Gons , State of,.. N ,

described as folloys:g/ P

¥imersl Certific

in Peceq4,7.83 &, R.3T B

hereinafter called the “land" is the subject of a proposed exploration contract, hereinafter called
the "Contract", between the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Government" and

ing the Contract the undersigned

1.  (a) Being the owner of an interest in the land, hereby grants to the Government a lien
upon all of his right, title, and interest in the land and upon any production of minerals therefrom to
secure the payment to the Government of the royalty on production provided for by the Contract, and
agrees 1f the Operator's interest should be surrendered or terminated at any time prior to the expira-
tion of the rights of the United States under said Contract to pay royalty to the Government according
to the terms of said Cpntract; or

(b) Being the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance against the land, hereby subordinates
his claim, lien, or encumbrance in or against the land and in any production therefrom to the rights of
the Government under the Contract with respect to royalty on production and liens to secure sameh_/

2. Undertekes and agrees that property in which the Government may acquire an interest or
equity under the Contract may be dismantled, severed»from the land, and removed as may be provided in
the Contract; and the Government's interest and equity in such property. shall be. prior and superior to
any adverse right or claim of the undersigned.

3. Represents and undertakes that there is no claim, lien, or encumbrance upon the under-
signed's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land other than the following: (If "none"
insert the word "none". Do not leave blank.)

Fowe

_/ Production from the lend is not required, and in the absence of production there is no obligation to
pay royalty to the Government.

2/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" and
ingert "in a lease Zsr contract, deed, or other document dated , and recorded in
Book , Page ; officiel records of said county". £ (b) is used, the book and page of
recordation must be inserted above. If the space provided is insufficient, use an Annex and reter
to the Annex in the space. '

;/_Insert name exactly as it appears in the Application MME Form 40.
4/ sSubparagraph 1(a) does not apply to the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance.

4





o

»

4. Undertakes and agrees (a) neither to commit any act nor assert any claim in conflict
with the provisions of this Agreement; and (b) to give advance notice of the Government's rights
under this agreement to any subsequent transferee, mortgagee, encumbrancer, or lessee of any of the
undersigned's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land or any production therefrom,
furnishing the Government with two true copies of such notice; and

5. Consents to all amendments (including an agreement of termination) and assignments of
the Contract without notice thereof, and undertakes and agrees that this agreement shall extend and
epply thereto.

6. Added provisions ’ (State "None" or "See Annex No. ")

HoES
» 19

FebrusIy &6

Dated this . day of

.(Street)

£ Q é? @ (%) 2 é)é? A Zagt 24U redific Ave. (city &)
. eal) (state )

<pokana, "achington.

(Street)
. §c1ty &;

(Seal) State
(Street)
. (Ccity &)
(Seal) (State )
(Street)
(City &)
(Seal) - (state )
(Street)
(City &)
(Seal) (State )
(Street)
- (City &)
(Seal) A - , {state )

I, ,certify that I am the .
&.‘%—W IR @y Secretary, etec.)
- . EEH e o B AR
of the corporation named herein; that , who signed this agréement
. : (Name ) .

was then ) of said corporation; that said agreement was duly signed for and

(Title—Pres., Vice-Pres., etc.)

in behalf of sald corporation by authority of its governing body, and wes within the scope of its
corporate powers.

(Corporate Seal)

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C.. 21103

.,
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FOR _GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
: Uperator
MME Form 52 UNITED STATES
Jan. 1959 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION Dogizt No.
Contract No.
P 14-23-090 —
Contract Date
LIEN AND SUBORDINATION AGREEMENTSL/ .,
fro '.

To the United States of America:

That certain land in the County of_QkW , State of_% ehir Eti B

described as follows —/ Fou,

Himerel Certificate No.21

in Sec.J4,7.32 B, R.37 B,

hereinafter called the "land", is the subject of a proposed exploration contract hereinafter called
the ""Contract", between the United-States of America, hereinafter called the "Government" and

3/

. o~ 2
Iafitemdht to the Government execut-

ing the Contract the undersigned-

1. (a) Being the owner of an interest in the land, hereby grants to the Government a lien
upon all of his right, title, and interest in the land and upon any production of minerals therefrom to
secure the payment to the Government of the royalty on production provided for by the Contract, and
egrees if the Operator's interest should be surrendered or terminated at any time prior to the expira-
tion of the rights of the United States under said Contract to pay royalty to the Government according
‘to the terms of said Cpntract; or

3 (b) Being the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance against the land, hereby subordinates
his claim, lien, or encumbrance in or against the land and in any production therefrom to the rights of
the Government under the Contract with respect to royalty on production and liens to secure sameh_/

2. Undertekes and agrees that property in which the Government may acquire an interest or
equity under the Contract may be dismantled, severed from the land, and removed as may be provided in
the Contract; and the Government's interest and equity in such property shall be. prior and superior to
any adverse right or claim of the undersigned.

. 3. Represents and undertakes that there is no claim, lien, or encumbrance upon the under-
signed's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land other than the following: (If "none"
insert the word "mone". Do not leave blank.)

ﬁontfu

;/ Production from the lend i8 not required, and in the absence of production there 4s no obligation to
pay royalty to the Government.

2/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" and
insert "in a lease /or contract, deed, or other document/ dated , and recorded in
Book , Page ,- official records of sald county". If (b) is used, the book and page of
recordation must be inserted above. If the space provided is insufficient, use an Annex and retfer
to the Annex in the space.

§/lInsert name exactly as it apfears in the Application MME Form L40.
s

E/ Subparagraph 1(a) does not apply to the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance.





4. Undertakes and agrees (a) neither to commit any act nor assert any claim in conflict
with the provisions of this Agreement; and (b) to give advance notice of the Government's rights
under this agreement to any subsequent transferee, mortgagee, encumbrancer, or lessee of any of the
undersigned's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land or any production therefrom,
furnishing the Government with two true copies of such notice; and

5. Consents to all amendments (including an agreement of termination)-and assignments of
the Contract without notice thereof, and undertakes and agrees that this agreement shall extend and
‘2pply thereto.

6. Added provisions Hone (State "None" or "See Annex No.__q_".)

Dated this_J74n day of A > 19,
£ .__;h4alxnxu34;5;._______ 15

) M&_@W( Street )

(City &)

Mw%m | (state )
——Spekens, Tashtingtons———————

(Street)
§City &;

(Seal) State
(Street)
(City‘&)
(Seal) (state )
(Street)
(city &)
(Seal) (State )
(Street)
. (City &)
(Seal) (state )
(Street)
(City &)
' : (Seal) ) - {state )

1Mra.d . _,certify that I am the
Neme s U cretary, g4
of the corporation‘naﬁéd herein; that ’ , Who signed this agreement
(Name )

was then . ‘of said corporation; that said agreement was duiy signed -for and

(Title—Pres., Vice-Pres., etc.)

in behalf of said'corporation by authofity of 1ts governing body, and was within the scope of its
corporate powers.

(Corporate Seal)

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C..21103
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FOR_GOVER
Uperator
MME Form 52 UNITED STATES i
Jan. 1959 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION D°Sket No.
. ME —
Contract No.
14=23-090 —
Contract Date
LIEN AND -SUBORDINATION AGREEMENTSY
—_—_— e —————————— =

To the United States of America:

That certain land in the County of _Qkapeo gan , State of Hagh in i'.l 5 R
described as follows :y Pour mining elaims known as; Ramore Lode.Sul phur

Cap Lode,Gertrude Lode,and Glandors Lodg;;__ﬁnxxgy_ﬂa4ﬁﬁﬂ'
Mimersl Certificete No.2I2; Patemt No.G.L.0.46767; MaraTI9,I908.

in SBG.I4.T653 Nl R.3I E.

hereinafter called the "land", is the subJect of & proposed exploration contract, hereinafter called
the "Contract", between the United .States of America, hereinafter celled the "Government" and

3/

ing the Contract, the undersigned:

1. (a) Being the owner of an interest in the land, hereby grants to the Government a lien
upon all of his right, title, and interest in the land and upon any production of minerals therefrom to
secure the payment to the Government of the royalty on production provided for by the Contract, and
agrees 1f the Operator's interest should be surrendered or terminated at any time prior to the expira-
tion of the rights of the United States under said Contract to pay royalty to the Government according
‘to the terms of said Cpntract; or

(b) Being the holder of & claim, lien, or encumbrance against the land, hereby subordinates
his claim, lien, or encumbrance in or against the land and in any production therefrom to the rights of
the Government under the Contract with respect to royalty on production and liens to secure sameu_/

2. Undertskes and agrees that property in which the Government may acquire an interest or
equity under the Contract may be dismantled, severed trom the land, and removed as may be provided in
the Contract; and the Government's interest and equity in such property.shall be. prior and superior to
any adverse right or claim of the undersigned.

3. Represents and undertekes that there is no claim, lien, or encumbrance upon the under-

" signed's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land other than the following: (If "none"

insert the word "none". Do not leave blank.)

None

b}

A =

_/ Production from the lend is not requ‘red and in the absence of production there is no obligation to
pay royalty to the Government.

2/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the land, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" and
insert "in a lease Z;r contract, deed, or other document/ dated , and recorded in
Book , Page , official records of said county". If (b) is used, the book and page of
recordation must be inserted above. If the space provided is insufficient, use an Annex and reter
to the Annex in the space.

_/ Insert name exactly as it appears in the Application MME Form 40.

_/ Subparagraph 1(a) does not apply to the holder of a claim, lien, or encumbrance





4. Undertakes and agrees'(a) neither to coomit any act nor assert any claim in conflict
with the provisions of this Agreement; and (b) to give advance notice of the Government's rights
under this agreement to any subsequent transferee, mortgagee, encumbrancer, or lessee of any of the
undersigned’s right, title, claim, or interest -in or against the land or any production therefrom,

furnishing the Government. with two true copies of such notice; and

5. Comsents to all amendments (including an agreement of termination)-and assignments of
the Contract without notice thereof, and undertakes and agrees that this agreement shall extend and

‘2pply thereto.

6. Added provisions None (State "None" or "See Annex No.

Dated this Izth day of Febru ary _ s 19 66--

| )
EQZZAZQ ( 24 (3( '2&[{44,2& é (Seal)

(Seal)

(_Seal)

(Seal)

(Seal)

, . ' . (Seal) °

")

Bast 24C8 Pafifie A!elv (Street)

(City &)
(State )

(Street)

§City &g
State

(Street)
(City &)
(state )

(Street)

(City &)
(State )

(Street)
(City &)
(state )

(Street)
(City &)
(state )

I,Mrs.E c.0'¢C certify that I am the 0 r
ro-flle (thé% iggtiasasacmanaravxnwc:a

of thg’corporation‘named herein; that ‘ , who signed this agreement

(Name )

i . R T N
was then . . . : . - +of said corporation; that’ said agreement was duly signed -for and

(Title—Pres., Vice-Pres., etc.)

in behalf of said‘corporatioh by duthofity of its govefning body,:and was ;ithin ﬁhé Bcope of its

corporate powers.

«

(Corporate Seal)

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C.. 21103
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FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
’ : A Uperator ,
MME Form 52 UNITED STATES ' '
Jan. 1959 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION D°g;§t No.
Contract No.
14-23-090 —

. Contract Date
LIEN AND -SUBORDINATION AGREEMENTSL/
e — ————

To the United States of America:

That certain land in the County of Qkaﬁegaﬁ , ‘State of g ﬂh’.‘tﬁ’ ,
described as follows:y Four mining elai"me xnowm a8; Ramere Lode,8ulphur

Cap Lode,Sertrude Yode and Clandora lode: Survey Ho. 860:

Mimeral Certificats $i0.518; Patont Ho.C.[.0.46767:Har.19. 1968 .
is Gec.1,7.38 E,R.51 E.

hereinafter‘cailed the "iand", is. the subject of a proposed exploration contract, hereinafter called
the "Contract", between the United States of America, hereinafter celled the "Government" and
Ur.Loon Patten and ilr.Glon Zoram.s sartmership. 3

[ 3
hereinafter called the "Operator". In consideration for and as an inducement to the Government execut-
ing the Contract, the gndersigned: ’

1. (a) Being the owner of an interest in the land, hereby grants to the Government a lien
upon all of his right, title, and interest in the land and upon any production of minerals therefrom to
secure the payment to the Government of the royalty on production provided for by the Contract, and
agrees if the Operator's interest should be surrendered or terminsted at any time prior to the expira-
tion of the rights of the United States under said Contract to pay royalty to the Government according
‘to the terms of said Cpontract; or )

" (b) Being the holder of & claim, lien, or encumbrance against the land, hereby subordinates
his claim, lien, or encumbrance in“or against the land and in any production therefrom to the rights of
the Government under the Contract with respect to royalty on production and liens to secure samgk_/

2. Undertakes and agrees that property in which the Government may acquire an interest or
equity under the Contract may be dismantled, severed from the land, and removed as may be provided in
the Contract; and the Government's interest and equity in such property.shall be prior and superior to
eny adverse right or claim of the undersigned.

3. Represents andAundertakes that there is no claim, lien, or encumbrance upon the under-
signed's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land other than the following: (If "none"
insert the word "none". Do not leave blank.)

lope.

;/ Production from the lend is not required, -and in the absence of production there is no obligation to
pay royalty to the Government.

g/ Either (a) insert the legal description of the lénd, or (b) strike out the words "as follows" and
insert "in a lease [Sr‘contract, deed, or other document/ dated , and recorded in
Book , Page , official records of said county". If (b) is used, the book and page of
recordation must be inserted above. If the space provided is insufficient, use an Annex and retfer
to the Annex in the space.

;/vInsert name exactly as it appears in the Application MME Form L40.

E/'Subparagraph 1(a) does not apply to the holder of a cleim, lien, or encumbrance.





4. Undertekes and agrees (a) neither to commit any act nor assert any claim in conflict
with the provisions of this Agreement; and (b) to give advance notice of the Government's rights
under-this agreement to any subsequent transferee, mortgagee, encumbrancer, or lessee of any of the
undersigned's right, title, claim, or interest in or against the land or any production therefrom,
furnishing the Government with two true copies of such notice; and

5. Comnsents to all amendments (including an agreement of termination)»and assignments of
the Contract without notice thereof, and undertakes and agrees that this agreement shall extend and
apply thereto.

6. (State "None" or "See Annex No. "))

Added provisions
—home
Dated this day of . , 19 .
I7ET™ —Eebreapr—— €6

)
MM@

(Seal)

(Street)
(City &)
(state )

(Street)
§City &g
State

(Street)
(City &)
(Seal) (state )

(Street)
. . (City &)
(sea_]_ ) (State )

(Street)
. - (City &)
(Seal) , (State )

(Street)
(city &)
(Seal) _ . (State )

-ycertify that I am the e
heaeareiary s ot )

- . vy -

of the corporation naﬁed herein; that , who signed this agreement
. : (Name)
was then of said corporation; that said agreement was duly signed -for and
(Title—Pres., Vice-Pres., etc.)

in behalf of said corporation by asuthority of 1its governing body, and was within the scope of its
corporate powvers.

(Corporate Seal)

INT.-DUP. SEC., WASH., D.C.. 21103





IMEA Form 9

Rev. 6/57 UNITED STATES - .

DEPARHMENT OF THE INTERIO

, CEOLOGICAT SURVET . omE ¢
OFFZCIAL DOCKET FILE | ~ S Tam=E NOL” - 2sEA- 10, 05 3

o
.

Appligation Contract 4 .

nied Terminated - Not Certified Cancelled
Jithdrawn ’ Terminated - Certified Royalty Agreement
The records contained in this file are marked (x) and arranged in this order:

Folder No, 1:

Left Side Right Side
: -
[]Royalty Audits Project summary (final)
[ |Certification of Discovery Work Comoleted analysis (final)
[ |Closing Letter All other material filed in
[ |Cost Audits chronological order including the
Temination Notice or Agreement}. following reports if checked:
|Recision Notice . :] [C|Field Team Semi-Annual Report for
[ |Assignment of Contract Certified Project
[ |Contract Amendments o Final Field Team Report (Tab)
E Contract with all exhibits and Operator's Final Report (Tab)
annexes ' Interim Field Team Reports
Owner's Consent to Lien and- Operator's monthly reports and all
Subordination Agreement . . attachments
Application and attachments ‘ . On-site Exam Report (Tab)
‘ Settlement Sheets
Drill Logs
Additional Folders: o
Left Side Right Side
Folders No, ¢ Reports DField Team Semi-Annual Report for
[]Analysis of Semi-Annual - Certified Project _
Inspection Report.s Field Team Interim Reports
DProgect Summary (Interim) by IMEA Operator's Monthly Reports with
Engineers transmittal, narrative and maps.
Folders No. : Maps (Use pocket folder or envelope)

Folders No. Settlement Sheets

Folders No.

Drill Logs

Folders No, Royalty material

17963





UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF MINERALS EXPLORATION [ OFFIOTAL
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY , COPY

So. 157 Howard Street ; EZ,Mi Eo

Spokane, Washington 9920k ; ““*'VPD
February 25, 1966 : ;08 ?S&S:
Memorandumv/’ ‘rﬁ'ﬁfufﬁfﬁ?ﬁ'
To: Chief, Office of Minerals Exploration " : ; ‘
From: Field Officer, Region I o

Subject: Transmittal of new application (Silver-Lead) i f
Patten and Zorn, A Partnership T e
Ramore Claim Group
Okanogan County, Washington

The enclosed application is from a partnership., It is noted that
the lease is between the owner and one of the partners but the
MME Form 52 names each partner.

The applicants have visited the office several times in recent
- weeks and it is apparent that they have no other information re-

\-garding the vein they propose to explore beyond What they have
. given in the application.

The geological report accompanying the application has been copied
from J. T. Pardee (U. S. Geol. Survey Bull. 677, 1918, p. 98-99)
who, in turn, quotes Howland Bancroft (U. S, Geol. Survey Bull. 550,
1914, p. 207-209). Apparently, none of the workings have been
accessible since some time between Bancroft's visit in 1910 and
Pardee's in 1912. Ernest N. Patty (Washington Geol. Survey Bull.
No. 23, Metal Mines of Washington, 1921, p. 190) says of the Park
City district: "Along the contyact of the shales and the intrusive
granite are found sporadic lenses of quartz carrying values in
argentiferous galena, pyrite, and marcasite. Occasionally, ‘rich
bunches of shipping ore are found but on the whole the possibility
of developing a continuous body of commercial ore is not promising."

e N

i

According to Mr. Zorn, the partners plan to open up the caved tunnel
as soon as weather permits and hope to have it at least accessible
to the vein described by Bancroft in time for inspection by OME.

To date, they have done no work on the property to expose the vein.

It is recommended that the applicants be advised that before their
Bapplication can be considered at least the existing crosscut must
[

be sufficiently cleaned out and made safe to permit access to the
dvein for inspection and sampling.

D. R. Maclaren

Enclosures
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/5 UNITED STATES _
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
] g;c’éol;oslce;l;--su RVEY / /

@@;A» . ;é_ . ..,.;‘.:; ,‘J,."-F‘A ;:;“,
APPEIGATION FOR FINANCIAL CASSISTA

Budget Bureau No. 42-K1508
Approval expires Dec. 31, 1968

/ - | il
N 4

CE IN WINERALS EXPLORATION

J .

- b
i

/ i

Pursuant to Public Law 85=701-(72 Stat. 700; 30 U.S.C. 641)

R

NAME OF APPLICANT (Full legal name and mailing address as they shoul
appear on contract if one is executed.)

\

v

Mr.Leon Patten
N.14I0 Bowman
Spokane,Wash.

and

Mr.Glen Zorn
E.I732 Rowan Ave
Spokane,Wash. |

- APPLICANT DO NOT USE THIS BLOCK
(58
2-25b6

/

DOCKET NUMBER

DATE RECEIVED

REGION

DIVISION CODE

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION

LIST CORPORATE OFFICERS OR PARTNERS HERE, IF APPLICABLE

(Check one) NAME ADDRESS ] TITLE
. Mr.Leon Patten N.I4IC Bowman, Spokale. Partner
INDIVIDUAL ’ Wash .
CORPORATION , : ‘
parTneRsHie (X My.Glen Zorn E.I732 Rowan Ave.. Partner
oTHER (Specify) Spokane,Wash.
STATE IN WHICH FIRM IS
ORGANIZED i
MINERALI(S) FOR WHIGH YOU WISH TO EXPLORE PROPERTY ‘;‘5" ‘ " LOCATION
Silver-Léad ' NAME T c§p~7v STATE
ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT .
$ @I’Sss!ﬁﬁ u.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Before filling out this application, please read the OME:
Regulations for Obtaining l?edei‘al Assistance in Financing
Explorations for Mineral Reserves (30 CFR Chap, HI). To
assure prompt action, your application must provide all
applicable material and information specified on the back
of this application form. Avoid unnecessary correspondence
and delays by submitting complete and accurate information.
Please submii two copies of this application and all accom-
panying paper: except as otherwise noted, Place your name
and address on each sheet. .Each item of information, maps,
and reports required as a part of this application is described
on the back of this form. Identify each attached statement
by the item number to which it applies. If an item does not
apply to your application, show the item numberon your state-
ment and after it write ‘‘not applicable,’”” Maps or sketches

) s‘ﬁould be used to supplement narrative descriptions of the

property - location and boundaries in item 2, existing mine
workings and geology in item.3, and the proposed exploration
work in item S. When this information is not too complex,
all of it may be shown on one map or sketch, All documents
and other attachments submitted as a part of this application,
except those in item 3(g) which you mark to be returned,
become the property of the Government and will not be re-
turned. to the applicant. Send true copies, not originals, of
leases, contracts, and other documents which are an essen-
tial part of your business records. File this application
with the Office of Minerals Exploration, Department of the
Interior, - Washington 25, D. C., or with the mearest OME
Field Office. ’ . ’

CERTIFICATION : o N

The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer,
partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting
for the applicant, certifies that the information set forth
in this form and accompanying papers is correct and com-

g4

Feb.24,1966

plete, to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that
he would not ordinarily undertake the proposed exploration
under current conditions and circumstances at his sole
expense. - | - . . .

=

DATED

/ ‘vé v {Sl'gnatm)
M

TITLE

A wilfully false statement or certification to any Department or Agency of the Uhnited States Government is a criminal offense.

U.-S. Code, Title 18, Sec. 1001. . . o -





INFORMATION REQUIRED WITH THIS APPLICATION

1. Financial Eligibility:

(a) Submit evidence of efforts made within 90 days pre-
ceding the filing  of this .application to obtain credit from
your bank of account and at least one other banking iastitu-
tion or other private source of credit. Such evidence shall
include true copies of correspondence which show: (1) date
of loan request, (2) amount and terms requested, (3) pro-
posed use of loan funds, and (4) the replies from credit
sources,
sider unreasonable, state why you consider them so.

(b) List names and addresses of affiliated, parent, or
controlling companies or organizations and state extent and
nature of their interest.

(c) State how you propose to furnish your share of the
cost of the exploration work,

2. Applicant’s Rights in Land:

(a) State your interest in the land and mineral rights,.
whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or other.
If you are not the owner, submit one true copy .of the lease,
contract, or other document (with address of owner) under
which you control the property. Describe all liens, mort-
gages, or other encumbrances on the land and state book and
page number and official place where recorded.

(b) State the legal description (section, township, and
range; metes and bounds; patent number of claims) of the
land upon which you wish to explore and all adjacent land
which you own or control. Describe any part of the land or
workings which should not be subject to Government royalty
and liens. If thé land consists of unpatented claims, state
book and page number for each recorded location notice,
including amended. locations, and official place where re-
corded.- State all the names by which you know the property.

(c) For all land or mineral rights encumbered or not owned,
submit five copies of Lien and Subozdination Agreements on
MME Form 52. If the agreements cannot be obtained, state
reasons and provide copies of letters of refusal.

3. Physical Description:

(a) Describe in detail and illustrate with maps or sketches
all mining or exploration operations which you know have been
or are being conducted upon the land. Include existing mine
workings and all production facilities.

(b) State your interest, if any, in operations described
in (a).

(c) State, if you know, the past and current production,
supporting your statement with copies of settlement sheets,
mine records, or published data if available.

(d) Describe known ore reserves, giving quantities and
grades and sampling methods used. Support your statement
with copies of assay certificates and assay maps if available,

(e) Describe by narrative and maps or sketches the geo-
logic features of the-property, including ore minerals, geologic
formations if known, and type of deposit (vein, bedded,
etc.). :

(f) State your 'reasons® for expecting to find ore; and if |
you have sampled the area you propose to explore, .show .
where the samples were taken, describe sampling methods“'

used, and provide’copies of assay certificates,

(g) Send with your application at least fwo copies of all
geologic or engineering reports, assay maps, or technologic
information which you have, indicating whether you require
their return,

4. Accessibility of Property:

(a) To aid the OME representative who may examine the
property, state name and address of person who will meet him;
give directions for reaching the property; and describe ac-
cessijbility of property and of any mine workings.

(b) Name the shipping -and supply points and state the
distances to the property. .
S. Exploration Work:

(a) Describe fully the  proposed joration work giving
individual footages and sizes of o;‘gs for each itewm of

If the loan was offered under terms which you con-

- repair to or_replacem

work, Use narrative, maps, plans, and sections as neces-
sary. Show location of the proposed work as related to geo-
fogic features such as veins, ore-bearing beds, contacts of
rock formations, etc. Show also the relation of the proposed
work to any existing mine workings and to land boundaries
or to the closest identifiable corner.

(b) If an access road must be built, show the proposed
location on the property map and state the length, type and
construction methods proposed.

(c) If an OME contract is executed, state how soon there-
after work would be started and finished., State your antici-
pated average daily or monthly rate of progress for each type
of work.

6. Experience:

State your operating experience and background to conduct
this exploration work and also that of the person who will
supervise the work, b

7. Estimate of Costs:

Furnish detailed estimates of the necessary costs for each
item of the work proposed im 5(a) under the headings listed
below with a total for each heading and the estimated total
cost of the work., Costs for any work to be performed by an
independent contractor should be listed separately under
category (a) below, Costs for any work that is not to be per-
formed by an independent contractor should be listed under
categories (b) through (g).

(a). Independent contracts. State. the total cost of.any pro-
posed independent’ contract for all .or any part of the work,
and the number of units and the unit cost for each type of
work, such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per
hour of bulldozer operations, or per cubic yard of material
moved. Cost estimates should be supported by bids from
three contractors if possible. (Note—If none of the work is
to be contracted, write ‘‘none’’ after this item,)

(b) Personal services. The cost of supervision, engineer-
ing and geological services, outside consultants, and labor
should be itemized by numbers and classes of employees;
rates of wages, salaries or fees; and periods of employment.
State whether'these services are available,

(c) Operating materials and supplies. List items of mate-
rial and supplies giving quantity and cost of each, Include
under this heading power, water, and fuel, and units of equip-
ment and tools costing less than $50 each,

() erating equipment. List items of equipment and tools
costing $50 or more per unit. Give specifications and indicate
how each item is to be acquired—i.e,, rented, purchased or
provided by the applicant. If rented or purchased, state the
estimated rental or purchase price, If furnished by the appli-
cant, state condition and present fair market value,

(e) Initial rehabilitation and repairs, Describe the type and
the cost of imitial rehabilitation or repair of existing buildings,
fixtures, installations (exclusive of mine workings), and
movable operating equipment now owned by the applicant
which will be used in the exploration work.

(f) New buildings, fixtures, installations. Describe eacﬁ

_building, fixed improvement, and installation to be purchased,

constructed, or installed for the exploration work, stating
specifications and cost including labor, materials, and super
vision.

(g) Miscellaneous, Describe the type and estimate the
cost of repairs and maintenance of the operating equipment
listed in 7(d). Do not repeat initial repairs listed in 7(e).
Show also the costs of analytical work, accounting, work-
men’s compensation and employees’ liability insurance,
payroll taxes, and other required costs that do not fall within
the previous categories. { Note—The Governmaat will not con-
tribute to costs incurred before the date of the contract, or
to costs of or incident to: (1) acquiring, using, or possessing
land and any existing improvements, facilities, buildings, in-
stallations, and appurtenances, or the depreciation and
depletion thereof; (2) general overhead, corporate management,
interest and taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes); (3) in-
surance (other than employees’ liability insurance); and
(4) damages to persons or property (other than authorized
'of equipment or other property used

in the work), |

INT.-DUP. SEC., ®ASH., D.C





- Item 3-g 2Geological repot

RAMORE MINING COMPANY.

-z The-Remnre Mining Coeproperty,inthe NE i 4 Sec.I14,T+33 N.,R.3IE
Wwas idfe and %he prigcipé& wgrkigés.were cloéedAwhen it was visited

in I9I2. They were examined in I1910,however ,by Howland Bancroft,
from whose report the following is quotead:

Four patented claims belonging to the Remore Mining Co.are
located about 3 miles south of the Castle Creek Mining Cos,camp.
The development consists of two main levels,one on the Hercules
cleim and another on the Ramore. The portal of the adit tunnel on
the Ramore claim is about I, 600 feet northeast of mad 35C feet
higher than the level on the Hercules claim. No large shipments
of ore are reported from either of thece claims.

T:'imestone,lime shale,argillite and quartz-mica schiét intrudéad
by grenite are the prevailing rocks in this locality. TEhe sedi-
mentary series has a general north-south strike, although varist-
ions from this directions were seen in many places. . The dip
ranges from east to west and is not constant over great distances.
Faulting is a prominent feature of the geology in this vicinity,
especially along the intrusive contacte of the granite and the
gedimentary rocks.

The adit tunnel on the Hurcles claim,at an elevation of 3,600
feet,has been driven due east for a distance of 430 feet and this
part of the level is almost entirely granite. A contact between
the metamorphic sedimentary series and granite is encountered I20
feet from the portal of the adit. Onthis contact;which runs
noeth east ward,a drift has been run for a distance of I80 feet:
Near the end of the drift is a §60O-foot crosscut. Along the
contact between the two kinds of rock is a zone of intense movement
which has an average width of sbout 5 feet and a dip €rom 45 Nw.

to verticals Galena,sphalerite,chalcopyrite,pyrite, pyrrhotite,
and tetrahedrite are more or less disseminated through the sediment-
ary rocks in the vicinity if the intrusive granite,and some of the
limestone strata are replaced by these minerals. In the crosscut
from the drift is a small vein in granite. This vein strikes N
65° SW.,and is only a few inches wide. It contains similar assoc-
iation of ore minerals,togetBer.with quartz and fluorite. As ex-
posed by the workinge on this level the major part of the mineral-
ization is scattered through the metamorphic sedimentary series
near igneous contacts in small veinlets containigg also some quartaz,
calcite and fluorite,and ag irregular partial replacements in the
limestone and lime shale. The extent of the mineralization has
not been determined,but as exposed in the drift along the main
contact it appears to have been pockety and irregular.

The Ramore adit tunnel has been driven N.x2° E. for a distance
of 440 feet. About 40 feet from the breast a branch crosscut
extends northeast ward for 600 feet,and from this branch seversl
short crosscuts have beenrun. On & good-sized vein cut 220 feet
from the portal,a short drift has been run and a winze sunk for 45
fecet on the footwall. This vein is the only ore body of note
- exposed in these workings. It srikes N.20° W"dips 309 NE., and

is about IC feet wide. It has been explored along the strike
for about 7C feet. The hangingwall of the veib is granite and
the footwall is a part of the metamorphic series. The vein filling
is chiefly quartz,with which is associated some fluorite and calcite.
Sphalerite,galena,pyrite,chalcopyrite,pyrrhotite and tetrghedrite

are irregularly scattered through the quartz and disseminated
through the sedimentary series,locally replacing the limestone, .. /‘
Ny

|
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and these minerals are also found in small fractures in the granite.
The ores are reported to contain appreciable amounts of lead,silver,
and copper,with some gold and zinc. Four analyses by J.J.Armstrong
of the Republic Gold Mining & Milling Co.,show the presence of 247

to 9.6 per cent of lead and I3 to 59 ounces of silver, and €.05 to
0.07 ounce of gold to the ton. . The intrusions of the granite which
has so promiscuously invaded the sedimentary series was accompanied

by severe dislocations. The fractures csused,and the contiguous
limestore strata have been more or less mineralized by oes-bearing
solutions,which followed the intrusion. The limits of the ore

bodies have not beer ascertained,and much work has been done on this
level that has not terded to develop the main ore body exposed 220
feet from the portal. In fact, the developments have beem carried
away from,rather along the course of the ore deposit. If the ore
body is as persistent as its general appearance where exposed seems
to indicate,it does not seem unreasonable to suppose that the de-
posit could be profitably exploited by concentratiom on the ground.






APPLICATION FOR FINANCTIAL ASSISTANCE IN MINERAL EXPLORATION.
I. Pinancial Eligibility:

(a) Copies of correspondence attached.

(b) UYNone
(¢) Applicants propose to provide personal funds and labor
a8 their share of the exploration costs. ;;7
2. Applicants Rights in Land. \ /{V
(a) By Lease with Option. Copy of lease attached. : %\

Owner of property,Mrs.Ellen C.0'Connell,East 2408 Pacific
Ave.,Spokane,Washington.
Liens,mortages or encumbrances. lone.

(3) ZLegal description. Sec.I4,T.33N,R.3IE. Survey mo.
860, Patent No.GeL.0.46767 March,h I9,1908;. HinerglliCertific
No.2I2. Clsim names,Ramore Lode,Sulphur Cap Lode,Gertrude
Lode and Glandora Lodes

(¢) Material attached hereto.

3. (a) The Ramore claim has been exploreg%gn adit eross cut

796 ft.long,the portal of which is closed by & cavee. A vein is
reported to have been cut 220 ft.from the portal arnd is about
16 feet wide. No work has been performed on the property
since some time im I9IO. Maps made in 1906 enclosed.

For details see geologic report by Bowland Bancroft,under 3(G)s

(b)  Applicants Nad no interest in operatioms described im
(a). We mow hold the property by lease and option.

(¢) Production,if amy,ynknown to applicants.

(d) Ore reserves umknown,mosssay maps available. See
geologic report umder (g). :

(e) Rock formations in the area of the adit are a met-
amorphiec sedimentary series in comtact with granite.
The hamging wall of the veim is gramite and the foot wall is

a limestone of the metamorphic series. Values are reported
to be 2.7 to 9.6 per cent of lead and I3 to 59 oz of silver to
the ton. See geologic report umder (g).

(£f) Our expactations of fimding commercial ore sre based
on the geological report of I9I0 by Howland Banmcroft im U:S.G.S.
Bull.550 and alsgo in U«S5.G+S5.Bull.677 by J.T.Pardee. gee (g).
Applicants have nmot sampled the veim to be explored due,to cave
at portzal. - _ ' '

(g} Two copies of the geological report by Bancroft are
enclosed herewi$h. o other engineering reports available.

1>






e = o

4.Accessibility of property; -

(a)}Either ome of the partmers may be contacted to meet
the OME representative for the purpose of examining the property.
The addresses ofthe partmers asre,for Mr.Leom Pattom;N.T410
Bowman, Spokane,Wesh.Tel.We8.4-4361; or Mr. Glen Zorm E.I732
Rowan Ave.Spokene,Wash. Tel H.U.7-2568 - The property is
reaghed over the Nespelem-Republic highway about I3 miles
north from Nespelem,them right omte & dirt loggimg road for
approximately 2 miles to the mime portal.

(b) HNearest shipping point amd supply point is Republiec,
Wash.approximately 27 miles morth of the mine.

5. (a) Applicants propose to explore tBe veim -reported by
Bancroft -by drivirng a 6'x8' drift for a distance of 500 ft

from point of intersectiom by existing sdit. Drift will
extend in one or both directiomns from the adit,which ever

appears to be the most promising for exploratiom possibilities.
The existing adit must be reopened,where closed by a small cave a
at the portal. - Track,vent tube,air amd water pipe imstalled

to point of intersection of vein,220 ft from the portal.

See map under 3 (a).

» (v) A logging road comsbhructed several years age is inm

feir shape and passes right by the dump.

(¢c) If OME contraet is executed,work will start im 30
days-weather permitting-and will be completed withim ome year.
Estimated average advance of drifting om the vein is snticipated
to be 4 feet per day,24 ft per week or ICC ft per momth.

The above estimate is based om two mimers employed 6 days each
wesk,traming the rock by hamd.

Rehabilitation of the 0ld adit is estimated to take mo$ more
than one mondph.

6 Experienmce:

Mr. Leon Patten has had several years experienmce in heavy com-
struction work-tumell ard dam construction -amd heavy equipment
operation and maintemance.

Mr.Glen Zorn has more tham 25 years experiemece im umdergroumd
mining operations as a miner and lease opesrator.

Te
() Imdependent contracts. Nons.
(b) Personal services. Mine supervisor (I)six day
week,salary(mo over time) per week $150.00 -
plus taxes and insurance (see 7-g) 33,70
Total sslary and taxes _ : $183.7C -
Total salary,24 weeks time. ' $4,4€9.0C
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Miners (2)@ $20.00 per 8 hr day, T4 times rate

for hre in excess of 46 per week. Wkly wages.

Industrial Acc.ins.G.39¢ per hr. . (2) mimers.
S«Sstax.042%,State emply.027%‘ﬁed emply.031%
of pay rodl. Total Fed.& Staﬁo tax I0%

Total weekly weges for two minefs;plus taxes.

Total wages, taxes & ins.for 24 %k.period.
Engineering,geological and surveying services
will be on & eomsultimg basie at the gost of

" $150.00 per day. Total cost ebtimated 6 days.

Allcof the above services are im tight supply,
but enough people ean be reeruited for the
Job &8 ouwtlined hereim. |

(c) Operatismg materials and supplies.
Less than $50.00 each. The supplies are
estimasted on the basis of materials used
for omne week of operatiom,24 ft advamee in
the drift (4ft.per day)with 2 mimers.

Dymamite (300 1bs @ %50.09 owt)
Bite (cerbide insert)

Steel :

Fuse (1440 ft @ 2¢ ft.)

Caps (IS0 @ 3¢ each) .

Rails (48 £t,20 1b per yd @I2.00 ewt)
Traekx spikes. : :
Traek fish plates & bolts
Traek ties (8 @+.60¢ fheh)
Pipe 2 im.(24ft @.60¢ ft)
Pipe I im.(24 £t @.40¢ £t )
Vert tube (24 £t @ I.00 ft)
Rock bolts (I2 @ 3.00 eagh) |
Fuel,for compressor(deisel 216 gal.@25¢)
Fuel,gas for truck & fam(50 gal.@.40¢)
Lube,0il amd gresse. : S
Total cost of materials used per |week.

Total cost materials for 500 ft.drift.

Supplies,materials & tools costing less
than $50.00 (used thruout life of project)
Water hoses (2,I im.)fifty ft.@ $39.0C esch)
Hawd teols ( mine) :
Hand tools (mechamical)

Pipe fittimgs (I amd 2 in.)
Timbers amd lagging

Hguling, equipment and supplies.
Misec.and repair parts.

Total cost,materials and supplies aedd
thru-out 1ife,project.

$260.00
37 44
26.00

$823 .44

$90.00
4.60
9.20
28 .80
£.40
36.48000
4.00
4.00
4.80
I4.4€
9.60
24.00
36 .00
54.CC
20.00
6.00

%555055

& 78.00
150.00
125.00

75.00
120.00
160.00 -

~L75.60

$7,762.56

900.00

$7,360.00

$ ©83.00
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7. (d) Operating equipment parchased, -
over $50.00 per umit.

Truck.

Uine ears (2 Used @ I75.00 each)

Air hoses (2-50 ft.@ I33.0C each)

Water pump,air operated.

Ventilation fan (gas motor drives)

Water pressure tank.

Total cost of equipment purchased,
over $50.00 per umit.

Operating equipment,rental.’
Compressor (365 cfm,deiscl)per month.

Loasder,per month.
Rock drill (jack leg) per month.

Total remt per month

Total rent for 6 months(500 ft dfift).
(o)
(£) Hew buildings and installatiomns.

Compressor house (I2xI2)@ 3.75 aq.ft.
Leveling,buldozing(I3 hrs @ I7.00 hr.}

Initisl rehgbilitation. Hone.

Total

Rehabilitation of adit.

Install rail,pipe and vent tube in existing
adit to inter section of vein. ,
Before doing any work whatsoever,adit will
be opened to allow examinstion of vein,if
vein structure is unfavorable,no more work
will be done. If found worthy of explora-
following items are necessary.

Track 4C0 £t (@$I.70 per ft.)
Switches (2 @ $25.00 each)

Pipe (2 In.] 250 £t.@.60¢. ft.
Pipe (I im.) 250 £t.@.40¢ ft.
Vent tube,250 ft.@ $I.00 ft.
Track ties (I20 @.60¢ each).
Track spikes,fish plates &.bolts.
Rock bolts (25 @ §3.00 each).
Imstallization,labor I8 days at

$2C.00 per day, plue ine.& taxes

Total cost of adit rehabilitatiom.
Rehab.cost per foot of adait

$ 800.00

360.00.

266400
I00.CO
ICO.CO

75.00

$ 5I0.00
500.00
- 95.00

$II05.00

$ 540.00

221.00

$ 680.00
50.00
150.00
I00.00
250.00
72.00
60.00
75.00

“ 450 .00

755

$1691.00

$5,625.00

$ 76I.00°

$ 1887.00
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7. (g) Miscellaneous.
Maintenance & repair of operating equip-

ment,estimated at I0% of rental rates. $110.00
Assays(every IO ft) 50 @ $7.50 each. ~_B75.00

Total misc.costs.

Fed.and State taxes srd insurance.

Fed.S.Sstax;per dollar of wages. .042%
Fed.Employment tax. «031%
State Employment tax. «027%
Total,percent of wages. . L

State industrial accident Ins.
and Medical =id,per hour worked. «39¢

Total cost of project.
Cost per ft.of drift (less adit rehab.) $59.55

If an exploration contract is entered into,
applicents would prefere the short form
(MME form 5I)fixed unit cost contract.

This will eliminate much book keeping and
office expense,necessary to maintain

cost records and itemized invoices.

$ 485.00

$831,663.56





2 -I5-1966 Leon ,A,Patten
' ' I4LIO n Bowman R4
o o Spokane Wash
National Benk of Washington,
Dear Sirs - PR P e . . - . - DR . .
As I am in the bussness of doing Exploration work on
four pattened clames in the Nespelem mining district

in Okanogon County State of washington.

I need to drive a drift 500 feet on the vain to
determ the extent of theore bodey and the tonage of
ore. »

‘I estimate to be able to doe this work it will take

$ 32,103.56
I would Iike to borow this amount.

_yours Truly

Leon A Patte
ﬁa—q\c@,{ éﬂ/%{éE





ESTABLISHED 1885

National Bank of Washington

INLAND EMPIRE BANKING CENTER

POST OFFICE BOX 327
SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99210

February 2, 1966

Leon A. Patteh/
1410 N, Bowman Road
Spokane, Washington

Dear Mr, Patton:

~ We regret to inform you that your request for a
loan to do exploration work in Okanagon County would
not qualify under the mininum standards of our loaning

policye

We appreciate your inquiry and your past banking
relationships with the National Bank of Washington.

Sincerely,

ERAPTONS

ne E, Moe
Lssistant Cashier






2.15.1966 Leon A Patten
o = I4TON Bowman Rd
' Spokane Wash

Pirst National Bank
Spokans Wash

Dear Sirs

As 1 am In the buséness of doing exploration work
on four pattened elames in the Nespelem mining distriet in
Okanogon eounty state of washington.

I need to drive a drift 500 feet on the vain to determ
the extent of the ore bodey and the tonage of ore .

) I estimate to be able to doe this work 1t will cost
$32,103, 56
o Iwould like to borow thist amount.

| Yours Truly

Leon A Pattsn

Lo .
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/Vaﬁona?
BW IN SPOKANE

BOX 2149 TEmple 8-2761
SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99210

ARTHUR DECKELMANN
ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

&

February 24, 1966

Mr, Leon A, Patten
1410 N, Bowman Road
Spokane, Washington

Dear Mr. Patten:
In connection with your application for a loan
in the amount of %$32,103.56 to do exploration work
on four pattened claims in the Nespelem mining
district, we wish to inform you that we would not
be interested in making this loan.

Very truly yours,

lé/ 7

AD aw

M E M B E R FEDER A L DEP O ST I NS UR A N CE € ORP ORATION
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ﬁURRENT ASSETs. Co
: Cash on hand 4nd in banks

LEON A. PATTEN

BALANCE SHEET AT DECEMBER 31, 1B65' '

A S S E T S .

MNotes and contracts veceivable. - - paympncs f"
receivable in one year including intercat
Total curtent assets’

" NOTES AND CONTRACTS RECEIVABLE:

Contract receivable - - payments of $19S 00 pet
" month, including interest - = - ,

Contract receivable - ~ payments of $125 00
per mon:h 1nc1uding intetest '

iess:

Amount inc!udad in’ current assets above

%otal notes and contracts receivable

o J'BUILﬂxﬂﬁa AND LAND: -

Résidence - - North 1410 Eowman, Spoknnc, Wxshington o

Residence (rental prapercy) Narth 5620 Lindake,
'Spckane. Washington L
Residence - -~ Bonners Ferry, Idaho '
. Total buildings and land

' OTHER ASSETS: .

Development and . exploration nxptnditures on ”1-.fff”
. mining claims ) o 7
‘Diamond drill rig

v'fotal

CURRENT LIABILITIES.

other - sceé L

CLIABILIY I E S

Notes an&‘contracts'payable = = amount dua
' in one year including intetest :

 HOTES ‘AND CONTRACTS PAYABLE:

Contract payable - - payments of $135.BQ per
- month, including interest’
' Cuntracc payable - ~ payments of $!68.50 per
- month, including intatest ,
.. Contract payable - - -payments of 640 SO per
" month, including 1ﬂternst :

Lass.v

NET WORTE

Amonnt inclnded in’ current 11abxlit1ea
Total notes and’ contracts. payabia Lol

§ . 25,00 -

~. 14,396.09
. 30,538.68

. %4,9%.77
E »' ) 1“,920.00

- 8,954, 51

L _2,500.00

' §13,380.19
,«7,?68.56 "

3,611.17

24 199.92
z,szs.oo 

I bwear that the above 1 trua and cortect coﬂ'i"
the bast of my knowkadge. :L{J ]

'$4,965.00

- 40,014.77

©19,956.51

2,520 0

1,500,00
M . :
T __4,027.30

68,941.58

$2,928.00

21,271,992
‘i‘sas,salfsa
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RICHTER. WIMBERLEY &
ERICEON
ATTORKRYS
BPOKANR. WASH,
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G_LEASE AG T

4

+

oL

——

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 2.5 day of June,

1965, by and between MRS. ELLEN C. O'CONNELL, of Spokane, Washing-
ton, hereinafter called LESSCR, and GLEN ZORN, of Spokane, Washing-

ton, hereinafter called LESSEE,

Fem SR e evem Sn e

That the Lessor, for and in consideration of the royalties and
payments hereinafter reserved, and the covenants and agreements
hereinafter expressed and by the said Lessee to be kept and per-
formed, doés by these presents demise and lease unto the said
Lessee the following described patented mining claims known as
-Gertrude, Sulpher Cap, Ramore and Glandore (designated by Surveyor
General as Survey No. 860), located in the Nespelem Mining District
in Okanogan County, State of Washington, and being portions of
Section Fourteen (14), Township Thirty-three (33) North, Range
Thirty-one (31) East of the Willamette Meridian; together with the
appurtenances and all rights and privileges to prospect the same
for precious metals, base metals, and other minerals, and to mine
the same, and to sell, mill, of smelt or otherwise reduce, concen-
trate and dispose of the samé. |

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME for a term beginning on the date
hereof, expiring ‘at noon 6n the 1lst day of June, 1970, unless
sooner terminated or forfeited through violation of any covenant
hereinafter reserved.

IN CONSIDERATION of the said Lease, demise and privileges, and
the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties hereto agree as
follows, to?wit:

‘(1) Lessee shall enter into possession of the said premises






